
From:  Tony Arranaga <tony.arranaga@lacity.org>

Sent time:  07/27/2020 04:55:30 PM

To:  
Jeanne Min <jeanne.min@lacity.org>; Sean Starkey <sean.starkey@lacity.org>; Marisol Salguero <marisol.rodriguez@lacity.org>; Craig Bullock
<craig.bullock@lacity.org>; Max Geschwind <max.geschwind@lacity.org>

Subject:  Fwd: Info Request/Beverly Press
 

Craig is helping with first..

Suggestions on how to respond to second?

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Editor <editor@beverlypress.com>
Date: Mon, Jul 27, 2020 at 10:40 AM
Subject: Info Request/Beverly Press
To: Tony Arranaga <tony.arranaga@lacity.org>

Hi Tony, was hoping to speak with you about the Hollywood Center Project (former Millennium/Capitol Records) and the latest state
seismic studies regarding faults near there. I know the project is in the EIR phase and the councilman previously said he plans to fully
review and vet it when it comes to council, but was wondering if he has a statement regarding the latest state findings or the project’s
current status. Was hoping to include his perspective.

Also, was wondering if he has a perspective on street takeovers, after the one on at Hollywood and Highland on Sunday morning
where a 17-year-old girl was killed. The street takeovers are becoming more of a problem throughout the city and now there has been
a high-profile one at a Hollywood landmark with a murder. Was hoping he could weigh in on his concerns about it.

Please give me a call at (626) 236-2472, or please email and let me know. Thanks again, Ed.

 

Ed Folven

Editor, Park Labrea News/Beverly Press

Cell: (626)236-2472

 

 

-- 

 Tony Arranaga
 Communications Director
 Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell
 200 N. Spring Street, Room 480, Los Angeles, CA 90012
 (213) 473-7013 tel | (213) 473-7734 fax | www.cd13.org
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